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MEXICO-E. E. GOULD-J. C. BRAMAN ESTATE. 

Ohapter 244. 

Resolve Reimbursing' the Town of Mexico for Money Expended for the 
Support of Certain State Paupers. 

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand one hundred fifty­
three dollars and twelve cents be, and hereby is, appropri­
ated for the purpose of reimbursing the town of Mexico for 
money paid out for the support of Edward McQuillan, Alec Mc­
Neil, Fred :Mitchell, :lVIitchell Beaufort, Arnold Arsenault, 
J ames Cameron and George Palmer, who were state paupers at 
the time said support was provided. 

Approved March 25, 1915. 

Chapter 245. 

Resolve Reimbursing Edmund E. Gould, a State Agent for th" Society 
for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals, for :Money Expended in De­
fending a Law Suit Resulting from Acts Committed by Him in Line 
of Duty. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be 
paid to Edmund E. Gould of Anson, the sum of fifty dollars 
and thirty-two cents for disbursements made by him in the de­
fense of a law suit brought against him for acts committed in 
the line of his duty, as an agent appointed by the Governor to 
enforce the provisions of the Revised Statutes relative to cru­
elty to animals. 

Approved March 25, 1915. 

Chapter 246. 

Resolve Reimbursing the Estate of James C. Braman for a Collateral 
Inheritance Tax Erroneously Assesseel against Said Estate and Paid 
by the Executors of the 'ViII of Said Braman. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of two hundred thirty-seven dollars to be paid to Charles ~. 

Pearl of Bangor, Maine, and Frederick J. Ranlett of Boston, 
Massachusetts, executors of the will of the late James C. Bra·· 
man, to reimburse the estate of said James C. Braman for that 
sum erroneously assessed as a collateral inheritance tax against 
said estate, and paid by said executors to the State of Maine 
about two years ago. 

Approved March 25, 1915. 

Crrw. :;4,.1. 

lVlexico, to 
l'eilllburse 
the town of. 

Edmund E. 
Gould, in 
favor of. 

James C. 
Braman, to 
reimhurse 
the estate 
of. 




